valuation for the building at 9 Penola Road and market valuation for the three properties in varying 
combinations. 

The Market Valuations were received on 28 August 2019 and were circulated to Members on 4 
September 2019, as follows: 

“Market Rental Value 

- 9 Penola Road - Building and car park) 

$31,150 (Thirty One Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Dollar) PA plus GST 

Assessment One – Three Parcels Combined including; 

- 9 Penola Road, Mount Gambier (Lot 329 FP194131)  

- 1 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambler (Lot 399 FP 194201)  

- 2 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambier (Lot 331 FP194133)  

$680,000,000 (Six Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars),

[...]

- 1 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambler (Lot 399 FP 194201)  

- 2 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambier (Lot 331 FP194133)  

$375,000,000 (Three Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars), 

Assessment Three– Three Separate Parcels; 

- 1 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambler (Lot 399 FP 194201)  

$240,000 (Two Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars), 

- 2 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambier (Lot 331 FP194133)  

$260,000 (Two Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars), 

- 9 Penola Road, Mount Gambier (Lot 329 FP194131)  

$310,000 (Three Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars)” 

The rental valuation reflects the suitability of 9 Penola Road for city centre office accommodation. 

Having received these valuations, Council may now give further consideration to its proposed 
course of action with regard to these properties, noting the historical purpose (car parking) of

[...]

valuation for the building at 9 Penola Road and market valuation for the three properties in varying 
combinations. 
The Market Valuations were received on 28 August 2019 and were circulated to Members on 4 
September 2019, as follows: 

“Market Rental Value  

- 9 Penola Road - Building and car park) 
$31,150 (Thirty One Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Dollar) PA plus GST 

Assessment One – Three Parcels Combined including;  

- 9 Penola Road, Mount Gambier (Lot 329 FP194131)  
- 1 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambler (Lot 399 FP 194201)  
- 2 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambier (Lot 331 FP194133)  

$680,000,000 (Six Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars),

[...]

- 1 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambler (Lot 399 FP 194201)  
- 2 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambier (Lot 331 FP194133)  

$375,000,000 (Three Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars),  

Assessment Three– Three Separate Parcels;  

- 1 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambler (Lot 399 FP 194201)  
$240,000 (Two Hundred and Forty Thousand Dollars),  

- 2 Lawrence Street, Mount Gambier (Lot 331 FP194133)  
$260,000 (Two Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars),  

- 9 Penola Road, Mount Gambier (Lot 329 FP194131)  
$310,000 (Three Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars)” 

The rental valuation reflects the suitability of 9 Penola Road for city centre office accommodation. 
Having received these valuations, Council may now give further consideration to its proposed 
course of action with regard to these properties, noting the historical purpose (car parking) of